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  Leicestershire and Rutland County Archery Association 
 Rose and Record Status  
 59th County Outdoor Championships  

 1st August 2010 
 Owing to limited field size, the entry was only open to County archers this year 

 Venue:-                   Foresters AC, Countesthorpe, Leics LE8 5QW. 
  
 Catering:-                Paul Holt and Jill Brown 
  
 Judges:-                  Chrissie Mortlock and  Richard Custance 
  
 Rounds:-                 York, Hereford, Bristols and Nationals 
  
 Lord Patront:-          Fred Stevens  
  
 Organiser:-              Mel Warner, 22 Stamford St, Glenfield, Leics LE3 8DL 
  
                                 Tel. 0116 2875144.     email: melwarner@ntlworld.com 
  
 Weather:-                Overcast, warm and still  

 Awards 
 Hits Golds Score 

County Senior Score Awards 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Rebecca Lantsbery Hereford Welland Valley A 143 40 987 Ladies Silver Cup 
 2 Susan Custance Hereford B of Rutland 138 25 824 
Gents Recurve 
 1 Jim Young York Kirby Muxloe AC 144 60 1054 Gents Silver Cup 
 2 Arif Takey York B of Glen AS 143 38 987 
 3 Steve Naylor York B of Glen AS 142 38 948 
Ladies Compound 
 1 Caroline Prime Hereford Lutterworth AC 143 95 1181 Phipps Salver 
Gents Compound 
 1 Tim Oliver York The Foxes 144 121 1248 Squires Salver 
 2 Paul Wiles York Lutterworth AC 144 95 1182 
 3 Alan Tonge York Lutterworth AC 144 89 1174 
Ladies Longbow 
 1 Rosie Clarkson Hereford Phoenix A 97 9 415 Melton Cup (Lady) 

County Senior Recurve Best Longest Distance Winners 
Ladies Recurve 
 1 Rebecca Lantsbery Hereford Welland Valley A 143 40 465 Anne Smith Trophy 
Gents Recurve 
 1 Jim Young York Kirby Muxloe AC 144 60 472 Ron Smith Trophy 
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County Junior Champions 
Girls Recurve 
 Zoe Smethurst Bristol 5 B of Glen AS 144 99 1188 Girls Recurve Trophy 
Boys Recurve 
 Jake O'Reilly Bristol 3 Foresters AC 144 34 1002 Boys Recurve Trophy 
Girls Compound 
 Katie  Broome-Faulkener Bristol 4 Foresters AC 144 95 1184 Kirby Muxloe Cup 
Boys Compound 
 James Passingham Bristol 3 B of Birstall 144 110 1222 Beaver Screens Tankard 
Boys Longbow 
 Finlay Newman Bristol 3 The Foxes 69 6 249 

County Junior Unrewarded Score Awards 
Bristol 1 - Boys Recurve 
 1 Liam Hannon Bristol 1 Kirby Muxloe AC 143 33 877 
Bristol 2 - Girls Recurve 
 1 Amy Curnock Bristol 2 Melton Mowbray AC 143 43 993 
Bristol 2 - Boys Recurve 
 1 Callum Newman Bristol 2 The Foxes 142 25 858 
Bristol 2 - Boys Compound 
 1 Connor Dexter Bristol 2 B of Birstall 143 59 1039 
Bristol 3 - Girls Recurve 
 1 Sarah Warner Bristol 3 Kirby Muxloe AC 144 52 1048 
Bristol 3 - Boys Recurve 
 1 David Phillips Bristol 3 Kirby Muxloe AC 134 36 860 
Bristol 3 - Boys Compound 
 1 James Holyland Bristol 3 Welland Valley A 144 98 1188 
Bristol 5 - Girls Recurve 
 1 Lizzy Warner Bristol 5 Kirby Muxloe AC 141 90 1161 
 2 Chloe Nobrega Bristol 5 The Foxes 133 58 1047 

Club Recurve Team 
 91 416 2552 Recurve Team Shield 
 Dave Goodwin York B of Rutland 141 35 909 
 Susan Custance Hereford B of Rutland 138 25 824 
 Julie Taylor Hereford B of Rutland 137 31 819 

Club Compound Team 
 279 431 3537 Welland Trophy 
 Paul Wiles York Lutterworth AC 144 95 1182 
 Caroline Prime Hereford Lutterworth AC 143 95 1181 
 Alan Tonge York Lutterworth AC 144 89 1174 

County Senior Unrewarded HC Awards (Any Bowstyle) 
Ladies HC 42-50 
 1 Julie Taylor Hereford B of Rutland 137 31 1536 
Gents HC 29-36 
 1 Julian Smethurst York B of Glen AS 141 51 1552 

Gents HC 37-44 
 1 Stuart Lowe York The Foxes 132 22 1412 
Gents HC 51-100 
 1 Martin Dexter York B of Birstall 99 11 1511 
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County Nationals Score Awards 
Mens Recurve Long Nationals 
 1 Vis Mallayan Long Nat B of Glen AS 69 14 427 Gents Horn Trophy 
Ladies Compound Nationals 
 1 Carla Nobrega National The Foxes 70 29 522 

County Gents National Score Awards 
Gents Recurve Nationals 
 Nigel Gensmantel National Melton Mowbray AC 71 23 507 
 Jayant Chauhan National Phoenix A 72 12 448 
Gents Compound Nationals 
 Ian Worthington National Hinckley A 72 55 614 
 
 
 
  

 Organisers Remarks 
 I hope you all enjoyed the day.  Special thanks to Mel Warner for taking on the Organisers role.  Many  
 thanks to the Judges, the catering team and the field party for all their hard work throughout the day,  
 to Colin Timson and John Green for help with scoresheet checking, and to Wendy Plowman for selling 
  raffle tickets.  Thanks to members of Lutterworth AC, Phoenix A, Foresters and everyone else who  
 turned up to help set up on the Saturday.  The event could not take place without that commitment.   
 No National records were claimed but a 6-Gold end was achieved by Katie Broome-Faulkener.  
  

 Full Results 

 County Champs Full Score Results    
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Rebecca Lantsbery Welland Valley A Hereford 465 340 182 143 40 987 
 2 Susan Custance B of Rutland Hereford 354 316 154 138 25 824 
 3 Julie Taylor B of Rutland Hereford 330 315 174 137 31 819 
 4 Sally Taylor Lutterworth AC Hereford 313 287 144 134 18 744 
 Jayne Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Bristol 2 270 265 170 131 20 705 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Jim Young Kirby Muxloe AC York 472 382 200 144 60 1054 
 2 Arif Takey B of Glen AS York 439 356 192 143 38 987 
 3 Steve Naylor B of Glen AS York 428 332 188 142 38 948 
 4 Dave Goodwin B of Rutland York 389 340 180 141 35 909 
 5 Stuart Lowe The Foxes York 304 293 161 132 22 758 
 6 Greg Jane Welland Valley A York 210 233 132 123 16 575 
 7 Martin Dexter B of Birstall York 205 153 103 99 11 461 
 Mark O'Reilly Foresters AC York 221 0 0 45 5 221 Ret  4.0 Doz 
 Peter Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Bristol 2 502 370 192 144 56 1064 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Caroline Prime Lutterworth AC Hereford 555 414 212 143 95 1181 
 Alex Davies B of Rutland Hereford 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Anne Davies B of Rutland Hereford 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Kirsty Davies B of Rutland Hereford 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Tim Oliver The Foxes York 614 420 214 144 121 1248 
 2 Paul Wiles Lutterworth AC York 568 402 212 144 95 1182 
 3 Alan Tonge Lutterworth AC York 566 398 210 144 89 1174 
 4 Chas Wilson Welland Valley A York 528 398 208 144 81 1134 
 5 Andrew Hudson B of Rutland York 534 384 206 144 73 1124 
 6 Ian Chambers Hall Lane A York 510 372 208 144 66 1090 
 7 Julian Smethurst B of Glen AS York 503 334 188 141 51 1025 
 8 Kieran Dexter B of Birstall York 268 325 163 128 27 756 
 9 Peter Fox B of Rutland York 288 327 130 125 25 745 
 Alan Davies B of Rutland York 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
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 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Rosie Clarkson Phoenix A Hereford 160 148 107 97 9 415 

 Gents Longbow 
 Barry Johnson Phoenix A Hereford 121 103 90 60 4 314 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Zoe Smethurst B of Glen AS Bristol 5 568 404 216 144 99 1188 
 2 Lizzy Warner Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 5 538 407 216 141 90 1161 
 3 Sarah Warner Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 3 494 368 186 144 52 1048 
 4 Chloe Nobrega The Foxes Bristol 5 465 374 208 133 58 1047 
 5 Amy Curnock Melton Mowbray AC Bristol 2 461 348 184 143 43 993 
 6 Sophie Naylor B of Glen AS Bristol 5 397 356 198 131 46 951 
 7 Lucy Colledge B of Glen AS Bristol 5 315 334 188 137 31 837 
  Jenna Wright Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 
 Boys Recurve 
 1 Jake O'Reilly Foresters AC Bristol 3 496 330 176 144 34 1002 
 2 Liam Hannon Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 1 395 298 184 143 33 877 
 3 David Phillips Kirby Muxloe AC Bristol 3 376 300 184 134 36 860 
 4 Callum Newman The Foxes Bristol 2 378 324 156 142 25 858 

 Girls Compound 
 1 Katie Broome-Faulkener Foresters AC Bristol 4 562 408 214 144 95 1184 

 Boys Compound 
 1 James Passingham B of Birstall Bristol 3 592 418 212 144 110 1222 
 2 James Holyland Welland Valley A Bristol 3 576 402 210 144 98 1188 
 3 Connor Dexter B of Birstall Bristol 2 490 351 198 143 59 1039 

 Boys Longbow 
 1 Finlay Newman The Foxes Bristol 3 70 94 85 69 6 249 

 Gents Recurve Nationals 
 1 Vis Mallayan B of Glen AS Long Nat 0 257 170 69 14 427 
 2 Charles Dalby Lutterworth AC Long Nat 0 225 170 65 13 395 
 1 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray AC National 0 339 168 71 23 507 
 2 Jayant Chauhan Phoenix A National 0 284 164 72 12 448 
 3 Matthew Holt Lutterworth AC National 0 249 148 71 10 397 
 4 Gary Johnson Phoenix A National 0 189 94 61 6 283 

 Ladies Compound National 
 1 Carla Nobrega The Foxes National 0 341 181 71 29 522 

 Gents Compound Nationals 
 1 Ian Worthington Hinckley A National 0 404 210 72 55 614 

 Gents Barebow Nationals 
 Chris Hodgson Hinckley A National 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 


